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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
- AGENDA -

Thursday – August 13, 2015
NOON
Palmer Energy – 5577 Airport Hwy.
Executive Committee Reports:

President’s Report – Jill Bench

Vice President’s Report – Deb Bettinger

Secretary Report – Sara Brick-Sturt

Treasurer Report – Bob Hoen

· MVGA Report – Joe Perlaky

· Farmers’ Market - $20,000 Advertising Grant, Update

· Food Hub –$133,000 Implementation Grant, Update

· Marketing Fact Sheet – DRAFT

· New Website – Review online
Board Committee Reports/Recommendations:

· Business - Jeff Creque, Anne Schenk

· Composting:
· Recycling: 7-28-15 report
· Education/Events - Josh Miller, Beth Scheckelhoff
· Retail Roundtable: 7-21-15 report

· 2016 Schedule

· Scholarship Report – Jill Bench

New Business:

· August/September Committee Meetings?

1. Business – Jeff Creque/Ann Schenk
2. Bylaws – Cindy Bench
3. Education/Events – Beth Scheckelhoff/Josh Miller
4. Finance – Deb Bettinger / Bob Hoen
5. Government Relations – Robin Hawkins
6. Membership – Deb Bettinger/Sara Brick-Sturt
7. Marketing – Tom Wardell/Jill Bench
8. Nominating – Tom Creque (Five exp. Board Members: Deb Bettinger, Jeff Creque, Robin Hawkins, Bob Hoen, Beth Scheckelhoff)
9. Scholarship – Jill Bench
Board Members – 2015

	Terms Expire Annual Meeting 
of Year Referenced
	* Chairman or Co-Chair
	Italics:  Member of Executive Committee



	Ackerman Industrial  Equip.
	Paul
	Ackerman
	419-836-2100
	PJA@ackermanforklift.com

	Ag Credit
	Steve
	Weihl
	419-352-5178 
	sweihl@agcredit.net

	A.M. Leonard Tools
	Teresa 
	Bailey
	888-558-8668
	tbailey@amleo.com

	Berger Horticultural Inc.
	Eric
	Stalkamp
	419-868-8113
	erics@berger.ca

	Grayhawk Greenhouse Supply
	Robin
	Hawkins
	419-825-3355
	robin@grayhawkgreenhousesupplies.com

	Hirzel Canning & Farms
	Lou
	Kozma
	419-467-7525
	lkoozma@hirzel.com

	Leonard’s Auction
	Rich
	Leonard
	734-856-6530
	rleo777@aol.com

	OSU Extension Educator
	Beth
	Scheckelhoff
	419-592-0806
	scheckelhoff.11@cfaes.osu.edu 

	Palmer Energy
	Anne
	Schenk
	419-704-3882
	aschenk@palmerenergy.com

	SDT Total Gro
	Gregg
	Suver
	614-406-2662
	gregg@totalgro.com

	SHS Griffin Greenhouse Supply
	Zak
	Pernack
	810-569-0171
	zpernack@griffinmail.com

	The Chef’s Garden
	Bob
	Jones, Jr.
	419-433-4947
	bobj@chefs-garden.com 

	Toledo Botanical Garden
	Karen
	Ranney Wilkins
	419-536-5554
	karen.ranneywolkins@toledogarden.org

	Toledo Zoo
	Nancy
	Bucher
	419-385-5721
	karen.ranneywolkins@toledogarden.org

	USDA-ARS
	Charles
	Krause
	330-347-6789
	charles.krause@ars.usda.gov

	Waldo & Associates
	Kim
	Bunge
	419-666-3662
	KimBunge@waldoinc.com
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Greg Barrow  2017


Business, Education, Marketing





Jill Bench   2017


President, Marketing*





Deb Bettinger   2015


V. President, Finance*, Membership,* Marketing





Kim Bunge  2017


Membership





Jeff Creque   2015


Business*, Finance














Robin Hawkins   2015


Vice President, Government*, 


Business, Nominating





Bob Hoen   2015


Treasurer, Finance*, Education 





Ralph Keefe   2016


Business


 


Walt Krueger   2016


Bylaws, Business, Finance, Government











Josh Miller   2017


Education*, Business, Marketing





Beth Scheckelhoff   2015


Education





Anne Schenk   2016


Business*, Finance





Sara Brick-Sturt   2016


Secretary, Membership*








PAGE  
2

